FINANCIAL EVALUATION FOR TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF TONERS OF PRINTERS AND PHOTOCOPIERS FOR
UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT:

1 Name of Procuring Agency: University of Health Sciences Lahore
2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure under PPRA Rule 2014 (Amended)
3 Title of Procurement: Tender for the procurement of Toners of Printers and Photocopiers for University of
Health Sciences Lahore
4 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 21-03-2024 at 11:00 AM
5 Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening: 21-03-2024 at 11:30 AM
6 Date & Time of Financial Bid Opening: 27-05-2024 at 03:00 PM
7 No. of bids received: 06
8 No. of qualified bidders: 04
T ; i Office
| Arian InerStonal | Fatomiimpex | oo ioq | Automation
Srit ’ Items with Specifications Qty W
Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
L e e e ] e PEe. | erlee | BEON [ PHEGE | UEIGE | Drice | ‘Prbs
Group A (Compatlble Toners)
i ' HP Laser Jet Pro M400 M401dn (80A) 2 2,445 4,890 2,360 4,720 Not Applied ' Not Appl1ed
Y Mo i il i i IR e Wit
2 HP Laser Jet Pro M402dn (26A) 16 2,495 39,920 2,360 37,760 Not Applied Not Applied
3 HP Color Laser Jet Pro M452nw (410A) 3 14,500 43,500 | 14,042 | 42,126 NotApplied |  NotApplied |
4 HP Laser Jet 1320 (49A) 45 2,445 110,025 2,360 106,200 Not Applied Not App!led
5] HP Laser Jet P1102 (85A) 12 2,395 28,740 2,065 24,780 Not Applied Not Applleciiw -
6 HP LaserJet Pro M706n (93A) 6 8,550 51,300 7,316 | 43,896 Not Applied Not Applled
7 | HP Laser jet 1200 series (15A) 2 12,495 4,990 2,950 5,900 Not Applied Not Applied
8 HP Laser Jet Printer Pro M404dn (76A) 8 7,845 62,760 8,850 70,800 Not Applied Not Applied .
| 9 | HP Laser Jet 4250 (42A) 6,500 13,000 | 7,670 | 15340 Not Applied ~ Not Applied
10 | HP Laser Jet 2015 (53A) i 2,495 27,445 2,360 25,960 Not Applied Not Applied
11 | HP Laser MFP 137fnw (105A) 5 2,845 14,225 Not Applied Not Applied Not Apphed
12 | HP Laser Jet Pro M15a (44A) 3 2,445 dsda iy 2,478 7,434 Not Applied Not Applled
13 | HP LaserJet MFP M442dn (335A) 3 4,750 14,250 Not Applied Not Applied Not Applled
14 | HP LaserJet M404n/M404dn (59A) 4 7,845 31,380 8,850 35,400 Not Applied Not Applled
9 &' & Page 1 of 2



15 | HP Laserlet Pro M102a (17A) 1 | 2445 | 2285 [ 3186 | 3,18 | Not Applied | NotApplied |

16 | HP Laserlet Pro P1606dn (78A) o 2 | 2445 | 4890 | 2124 | 428 NotApplied |  NotApplied |
17 | HPlaserletProM12a(79A) | 2 | 2445 | ass0 | 2124 | 4248 | NotApplied | NotApplied
_1_8_- _E_P_C_c;lor LaserJet Enterprle;eii\ngéS‘PELié—(;\IZ_l;Ol_\_) 1 _';4_50_0 —‘_7_4,500 73,160 73,160 B “—Not Applied N IGOYA}JE&:I—

19 | HP LaserJet MFP 135w (106A) . i 2845 | 3450 | 3450 NotApplied |  NotApplied
Group B (Oruglnal Toners)

20 | Pantum P3500W (310) | 1]  NotApplied | NotApplied | NotApplied |  NotApplied
77217 aﬁ;r:LBPzzs (TN 57) B 22 Not Applied Not Applied Not Applied f Not Applied N
22 | Toshiba e-Studio e-series 2803 AM (T-2309) 1 Not Applied NotApplied | NotApplied |  NotApplied

23 | Cannon Image Class LBP8780X (333) 4 Not Applied NotApplied | NotApplied |  NotApplied

24 | KyoceraTASKalfa 5002i/6003i(TK6329) | 21 |  NotAppled | NotApplied | 38,500 | 808,500 |  NotApplied

25 | Konica Minolta bizhub 454e (TN 513) 6 Not Applied ‘Not Applied NotApplied | 62,000 | 372,000
26 i Konica Minolta bizhub 658e (TN 516) 3 Not Applied NotApplied |  Not Applied | 62,000 | 186000
' 27 Konica Minolta blzhub 3300p (TNP 36) 5 Not Applied Not Applied Not Applied 45,000 | 225,000

28 %Cannon mage Class LBP621cw (TN54) | 4 |  NotApplied NotApplied | NotApplied |  NotApplied
—_25T Epson AM-C5000 Color Printer (Toner AM-C5000) 3 Not Applied Not Applied Not Applied " NotApplied

30 | Kyocera TASKalfa 4501i (TK-6307H) 3 Not Applied Not Applied | 35,500 | 106,500 Not Applied
b 543,330/ 508,608/- 915,000/- |  783,000/- |

Comparative sheet prepared by:

specifications (rates are inclusive of all taxes)

FINANCIAL COMMITTEE:

(Amended).

B

Ms. Shagufta Naseem
Member

QS”)/:M/& z]b

Prof. Dr Sidrah Saleem

Member

(R&M) It is hereby confirmed that aforesaid items are in compliance with required

um?”

End User

The financial statement checked and verified by the end user. The Finance Committee met on 27-05-2024 examined and evaluated the financial statement
& found that for Sr. No. 07 to 09, 11 to 15 & 19 lowest rates quoted by bidder M/s Arian International Traders and for Sr. No. 01 to 06, 10, 16 to 18 lowest
rates quoted by bidder M/s Fatemi Impex and for Sr. No. 24, 30 lowest rate quoted by bidder M/s Canotech Private Limited and for Sr. No. 25 to 27 lowest
rates quoted by bidder M/s Office Automation Group. The case may be forwarded to Competent Authority for approval upder PPRA Rules 2014

Mujahid Igbal
Convener

Page 2 of 2




